# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedNet Technologies, Inc.		05/31/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advice Media LLC	
Street Address: P. O. Box 982064		
City:	Park City	
State/Country: UTAH		
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3515958			
Registration Number:	3618343	THE PATIENT WILL SEE YOU NOW		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-460-2400

Email: anita.hansen@dentons.com, james.jasaitis@dentons.com,

diane.filatov@dentons.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anita Hansen Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80000377-0002 (J2J)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita M. Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Anita M Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Advice Media TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Advice Media TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0717

source=Advice Media TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Advice Media TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0718

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), is effective as of the 31st day of May, 2015, by and between MedNet Technologies, Inc., a New York corporation, located at 115 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, N.Y. 11743 ("Assignor"), and Advice Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at P.O. Box 982064, Park City, UT 84098 ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire such Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and agrees to and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all of the common law rights and all of the goodwill thereto and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages and settle all disputes relating thereto.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, and each counterpart, when so executed and delivered, shall constitute a complete and original instrument. This Agreement may be executed and delivered, and shall be deemed enforceable, through the submission of signature pages by electronic facsimile transmission or delivery via PDF by email submission and delivery (with verification of receipt).

[signature page immediately follows]

84247300

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0719 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date first written above.

MEDNET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By Comments
Name: Title:
ADVICE MEDIA LLC
8y:
Shawn Miele,
Manager

 $[ \cdot, t_{\beta}^{\alpha} t^{\alpha} \lambda \phi^{\alpha} )$ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date first written above.

MEDNET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:	
	Name:
	Tius:

ADVICE MEDIA LLC

Manager

By: Shawn Miele,

80203899

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Country	Class	Description	Reg. Date
Design Mark	3515958	U.S.	42 int.	Website development, hosting and management services for others in the healthcare field	10/14/2008
The Patient Will See You Now	3618343	U.S.	42 Int.	Website development, hosting and management services for others in the healthcare field	5/12/2009

84247300

**RECORDED: 06/15/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0722